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IMPORTANT: Refer to supplied layout draw-

ings to determine exact mounting locations.  

 

Mount Installation 2 Housing Installation 3 

Install housing at required mounting location.  

Attach to structure with appropriate hardware 

(supplied by others). 

Housing Installation 4 Housing Installation 

5 

Prepare 1/4”-20 bolt for installation by attaching 

1/4”-20 nut supplied in mounting kit. 

Ensure nut is flush with head of bolt as shown. 

 

Mount Preparation 6 

Install bolt prepared in step 5 inside mounting brack-

et hole as shown.   

Install second 1/4”-20 to secure to mounting bracket. 

IMPORTANT:  Ensure nut is fully tightened to bolt. 

Mount Installation 7 Cable/Cable Gripper Installation 8 

Insert suspension cable inside cable gripper and push 

through exit side.  IMPORTANT: Ensure end of 

suspension cable is visible through exit port of cable 

gripper. 

Suspension Cable Installation  

Non-power mount instal-

lation is covered in steps 

2 to 10 of this document. 

Power mount installation 

is covered, in steps 12 to 

20 of  this  document. 

IMPORTANT: Ensure housing is secure to ceiling. 

 

 

IMPORTANT: Feed suspension cable through hous-

ing cover removed in step 2.  Install spacer and cable 

gripper onto housing 1/4”-20 bolt and fully tighten. 

IMPORTANT: Fully tighten cable gripper against 

spacer and 1/4”-20 bolt. 

spacer 

cable gripper 

suspension cable 

housing  cover 
Remove housing cover and 2 screws. 

1/4”-20 nut 
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Slide housing cover up and over cable gripper. 
 

Housing Cover Installation 10 

Re-install housing cover and screws removed in step 

2.  Cable adjustment is done by pressing release 

spring.  Ensure fixture is fully supported before any 

adjustments are made.  After final adjustments, trim 

excess cable below cover. 

Suspension Cable Adjustment 
 

11 

To complete fixture installation, refer to included 

fixture installation instructions and layout drawings. 

Fixture Installation 12 

Remove driver pod housing and 4 screws. 

Driver Pod Installation 

13 

Install driver pod at required mounting location.  

Attach to structure with appropriate hardware 

(supplied by others). 

 

 

Driver Pod Installation 14 

Determine required power feel location.  Remove 

7/8” knockout in housing and attach electrical con-

duit (supplied by others).   

Power Feed Preparation 15 

Prepare 1/4”-20 bolt for installation by attaching 

1/4”-20 nut supplied in hardware kit. 

Ensure nut is flush with head of bolt as shown. 

Mount Preparation 16 Mount Installation 

 

Refer to supplied fixture 

installation instructions. 

release spring 

Insert bolt assembly inside mounting bracket and 

push through.   

IMPORTANT: Ensure bolt location is as shown. 
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Cable Gripper Installation 18 19 

Feed suspension cable through housing cover re-

moved in step 12.  Insert cable inside cable gripper 

and push through exit side.  IMPORTANT: Ensure 

end of suspension cable is visible through exit port 

of cable gripper. 

Feed fixture power cord through driver pod cover 

and driver pod housing mounting bracket.  Pull ex-

cess cable inside housing.  Trim  as needed and com-

plete low voltage wiring connections inside driver 

pod housing.   

Power Cord Installation 20 

Refer to supplied fixture installation instructions for 

proper installation.  Once fixtures are installed, make 

any necessary adjustments at the cable gripper by 

pushing release spring.  IMPORTANT:  Ensure fix-

ture sections are fully supported before  adjustments 

are made.   

Suspension Cable Adjustment 

21 

Raise cover to ceiling and align with suspension 

cable and cable gripper  

 

Cover Installation 22 23 

To complete fixture installation, refer to supplied 

fixture installation instructions and layout drawings. 

Fixture Installation 

1/4”-20 nut 

spacer 

cable gripper 

Install 1/4”20 nut and fully tighten against mounting 

bracket. Install spacer and cable gripper to 1/4”-20 

stud.   IMPORTANT: Fully tighten cable gripper 

against spacer and 1/4”-20 nut. 

suspension cable fixture power cord release spring 

Secure cover to driver pod housing with 4 screws 

removed in step 12.   

Refer to supplied fixture 

installation instructions. 

Cover Installation 

Suspension Cable Installation 
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Refer to supplied layout drawings to determine 

exact mounting locations.  

 

Mount Installation 2 

Separate Caddy clip assembly from supplied hard-

ware kit.  Install stud in bottom half as shown.            

IMPORTANT:  Insert top clip in bottom piece, ro-

tate and click closed around t-grid.  Ensure the 2 

pieces are locked together before next step. 

Caddy Clip Installation 3 

IMPORTANT: Secure Caddy clip to structure using 

approved tie off cable (supplied by others).   

Caddy Clip Installation 4 

Install canopy, spacer and  thread cable gripper 

onto Caddy clip 1/4’”-20 stud. 

Cable Gripper Installation 

5 

 IMPORTANT:  Ensure cable gripper is fully tight-

ened against spacer and Caddy clip before in-

stalling fixture.  

Suspension Cable Installation 6 

Insert suspension cable inside gripper and push 

through exit side.  

IMPORTANT: Ensure end of suspension cable is 

visible through exit port of cable gripper. 

Suspension Cable Adjustment 7 Fixture Installation 8 

To complete fixture installation, refer to includ-

ed fixture installation instructions and layout 

drawings. 

Fixture Installation  

IMPORTANT: Cable adjustment is done by press-

ing release spring.  Ensure fixture is fully support-

ed before any adjustments are made.  After final 

adjustments, trim excess cable below canopy. 

Notch ceiling tile around Caddy clip and install. 

canopy 

cable gripper  

spacer 

release spring 

Non-power mount instal-

lation is covered in steps 

2 to 7 of this document. 

 

Power mount installation 

is covered in steps 9 to 22  

of this document. 

tie off cable 

Refer to supplied fixture 

installation instructions. 

1/4”-20 stud 
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Secure driver pod bracket to Caddy clip using hex 

nut and square head bolt supplied in mounting kit. 

Ensure parts are oriented and installed as shown. 

 

Driver Pod Bracket Installation 10 

IMPORTANT: Secure driver pod bracket to 

structure using approved tie off cable (supplied by 

others).   

Driver Pod Bracket Installation 11 

Install another tie off cable approximately 17 inches 

away from first tie off cable. 

Wall Rail Installation 4” Regress 12 Driver Pod Installation 

13 

 

Driver Pod Installation 14 Power Feed Installation 15 

Connect power feed to wire cover. 

Power Feed Installation 16 

Insert wire cover and slide in position to lock inside 

driver pod housing. 

Power Feed Installation 

driver pod bracket 

second tie off cable 

Secure driver pod box to bracket using sheet metal 

screw supplied in hardware kit. 

Ensure driver pod is secure to bracket. 

wire cover 

Bring power supply conduit (supplied by others) 

and open wire cover supplied in hardware kit. 

tie off cable 
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Driver Pod Wire Preparation 18 19 

Refer to steps 4 to 8 on page 1 for attachment of 

canopy, spacer and suspension cable. 

Ensure canopy power entry bushing is aligned with 

fitting inside driver pod. 

Canopy/Cable Installation 19a Canopy Installation - Battery Pack 

20 

 

Cable/Power Cord Installation 21 Power Cord Installation 22 

Notch ceiling tile as required to clear power feed 

fittings.  Install ceiling tile below driver pod. 

Driver Pod Cover Installation 23 

 

Fixture Installation  

Driver Pod Wire Connections 

Remove driver pod cover and 3 screws.  Remove knockout at power feed location.  Install nut 

on fitting supplied in mounting kit.   

Ensure nut is installed to bottom of threaded section.  

Secure fitting inside driver pod housing with  second 

nut.  Ensure fitting is tight. 

fitting 

nut 

Feed power cord through canopy and fitting inside 

the driver pod housing.   

Pull excess wire inside driver pod housing.  Trim to 

required length and complete electrical connections. 

Refer to supplied fixture 

installation instructions 

for finishing steps. 

Re-install driver pod cover 

removed in step 17. 

test light  

For battery pack option, remove test light/switch 

from driver pod.  Install in canopy next to power 

feed hole.  Install second fitting provided in mount kit 

next to power feed fitting.  Refer to steps 4 to 8 on 

page 1 for attachment of canopy, spacer and suspen-

sion cable.  Re-connect test light/switch wiring. 
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